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EDITORIAL BOARDS, SUBCOMMITTEES,  
PANELS. and AD HOC SUBCOMMITTEES 

July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2016 
 
 

 
EDITORIAL BOARDS 

 
 
THE ORFF ECHO EDITORIAL BOARD  
(AOSA Editor in Chief; Communications Committee) 
Laurie Sain, Editor in Chief, Chair  laurie@aosa.org 
Carol McDowell (2008-2016)     mcdowellcarolj@gmail.com 
Michelle Fella Przybylowski (2011-2017) +2   musarch@aol.com 
Patty Reed (2010-2016)     PattyreedLBNCC@aol.com 
Nick Wild (2013-2017)     nick.wild@comcast.net 
Donna Gallo (2012-2016) +2     donnagallo78@gmail.com 
Chet-Yeng Loong (2012-2016) +2    chetyeng@hawaii.edu 
Steven Taranto (2013-2017)     astarant@olemiss.edu 
Kelly Jackson (2013-2017)     jackson.kelly@mail.fcboe.org 
Nicola Mason (2015-2019)                          nicola.mason@eku.edu 
Richard Lawton (2015-2019)       richard@richardlawtonmusic.com 
  
 
 
 
REVERBERATIONS BOARD OF CONTRIBUTING EDITORS  
(AOSA Communications Director; Communications Committee) 
Marjie Van Gunten, Chair      communications@aosa.org 
Jaree Hall (2013-2016)     jareehall@yahoo.com 
Janet Romano (2014-2017)     ocmusic@comcast.net 
Martha O'Hehir (2015-2018)     mmohehir@gmail.com 
David Thaxton (2013-2016)      yoteech@sbcglobal.net 
Sharon Mazion (2015-2018)                                            smazion@yahoo.com  
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STANDING SUBCOMMITTEES AND PANELS 
 
 
ADVOCACY SUBCOMMITTEE  
(Communications Committee) 
Karen Stafford (2013-2016)     kstaff@charter.net  
Lissa Ray (2013-2016)      lray123@aol.com 
Karen Petty (2013-2016), (Chair 2015-2016)   karen.karenpetty@gmail.com 
Katiebeth Traxler (2015-2017)    katietraxler@gmail.com  
Rachel Stevens (2015-2017)     rachelstevens525@gmail.com 
Charles Palella, NBT Liaison     cpalella@rochester.rr.com 
 
 
APPRENTICE APPLICATION REVIEW PANEL - AARP 
(Professional Development Committee) 
Gloria Fuoco-Lawson (2013-2016), (Chair 2014-2016) altatjaz@aol.com 
Elaine Larson (2014-2017)     elainemlarson@gmail.com  
Michael Chandler (2015-2018)    Michael.chandler70@gmail.com 
Jay Broeker, NBT Liaison     broekerAOSA@gmail.com 
 
 
 
CONTINUING TEACHER EDUCATOR DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE - CTED 
(Professional Development Committee) 
Beth Melin Nelson (2013-2016), (Chair 2014-2016)  nelsonbeth@hotmail.com 
Julie Scott (2014-2017)     scottjl@mail.smu.edu  
James Harding (2014-2017)     jharding@sfschool.org 
Jay Broeker, NBT Liaison     broekerAOSA@gmail.com 
  
 
 
CURRICULUM OVERSIGHT AND REVISION SUBCOMMITTEE - CORS 
(Professional Development Committee) 
Angela Leonhardt (Basic I)     leonhardtmusic@gmail.com 
Mary Helen Solomon, (Basic II)     solomonm@esj.org 
Paul Hallsted (Basic III)     paulh100@aol.com 
Donna Fleetwood (Movement), (Chair 2014-16)  donnafleet@gmail.com 
Matt McCoy (Recorder)     javamatt@mac.com 
Jay Broeker, NBT Liaison                            broekerAOSA@gmail.com 
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DIVERSITY SUBCOMMITTEE  
(Membership Committee) 
Judy Barthwell (-2016), (Chair 2015-2016)   barthwellj@sbcglobal.net 
Armando Campos (2013-2016)    ascampos@interact.ccsd.net 
Cecilia Wang (2013-2016)     cecilia.wang@uky.edu 
Luis Delgado (2013-17), (Chair 16-17)   delgado_luis@apsa.edu 
Alice Pratt (2015-2018)     aprattaosa@gmail.com  
Sally Trenfield (2015-2018)      sally.trenfield@utb.edu 
Tiffany English, NBT Liaison     tiffany@aosa.org 
 

FUND DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE 
(Finance Committee) 
Sarah Fairfield (2015-2018), (Chair 15-17), (Co 17-18) sarah.mae.fairfield@gmail.com 
Dena Byers (2015-2017)      denabyers@mac.com 
Corbin Trimble (2015-2016)     ct52@sbcglobal.net 
Judy Sapegin (2015-2018)     orffgm@comcast.net 
Jane Hoch (2015-2017)     hochjane@aol.com 
Amy Fenton, NBT Liaison     amyfenton4aosa@gmail.com 
 
 
HISTORY SUBCOMMITTEE  
(Research Committee) 
Sondra Jeske (2013-2016)                                                          sondra.jeske@gmail.com 
B.J. Lahman (2013-2016)     bjlahman@gmail.com 
Josh Southard (2013-2017) (Chair 2014-2017)  josh.southard@me.com  
Pam Stover (2014-2016)     pamelajstover@gmail.com 
Betsy Kipperman, NBT Liaison    betsyk.aosa@gmail.com 
 
 
POST-LEVEL III SUBCOMMITTEE  
(Professional Development Committee) 
Joyce Stephansky (2014-2017)    joyceannr@aol.com 
Jim Solomon (2013-2016), (Chair 2015-2016)  drumjsol@bellsouth.net 
Rob Amchin (2015-2018)     robamchin@gmail.com 
Jay Broeker, NBT Liaison     broekerAOSA@gmail.com 
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RESEARCH INTEREST GROUP (RIG) PANEL  
(Research Committee) 
Laura Artensani (2012-2016)  
Lisa Gruenhagen (2012-2016)  lgruenh@bgsu.edu 
Jennifer Vannatta-Hall (2013-2016)  jennifer.vannatta-hall@mtsu.edu 
Carla Aguilar (2014-2017), (Chair 2015-17) caguil13@msudenver.edu 
Kim McCord (2015-2018) kamccor@ilstu.edu 
Betsy Kipperman, NBT Liaison betsyk.aosa@gmail.com 

SOCIAL MEDIA SUBCOMMITTEE 
(Communications Committee) 

erikajohnson324@gmail.com 
burns.sarah2006@gmail.com 

Erika Bridge (2015-2018) 
Sarah Burns (2015-2019) 
Brett Holl (2015-2017) beatinpath@mac.com  
Erik Kolodziej (2015-2017) (chair 15-16) (co-chair 16-17) ejk80.orff@gmail.com  
Whitney Perrine (2015-2018)     wperrine@renbrook.org  
Janet Romano (2015-2019)     ocmusic@comcast.net  
Natasha Thurmon (15-19) (co 16-17) (chair 17-18) (co 18-19) Natasha.thurmon@gmail.com 
Martina Vasil (2015-2018)  martinavasil@gmail.com 
Charles Palella, NBT Liaison  cpalella@rochester.rr.com 
Marjie Van Gunten, AOSA Staff Liaison Marjie@aosa.org 

TEACHER EDUCATION ASSESSMENT PANEL - TEAP 
(Professional Development Committee) 
Carla Cose-Gialella (2012-2016), (Chair 2014-2016) carla.cosegiallella@cox.net 
Ben Torres (2013-2017) ben-torres@tx.rr.com 
Susan Ramsay (2013-2016)  susanramsay@bellsouth.net 
Jay Broeker, NBT Liaison         broekerAOSA@gmail.com 

WEBSITE SUBCOMMITTEE 
(Communications Committee) 
Marjie Van Gunten, Chair   communications@aosa.org 
Natasha Thurmon (2013-2017) Natasha.thurmon@gmail.com 
David Thaxton (2014-2017)  yoteech@sbcglobal.net 
Lissa Ray (2013-2016)  lray123@aol.com 
Katie Christenberry (2015-2018) kchristenberry@gmail.com 
Sara Trotman Womack (2015-2018) sara@music.org 
Charles Palella, NBT Liaison  cpalella@rochester.rr.com 
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STANDING JOINT COMMITTEES 
 
 
ALLIANCE FOR ACTIVE MUSIC MAKING/AOSA COMMITTEE 
(Executive Committee) 
Carlos Abril (2015-2018)     c.abril@miami.edu 
Judy Bond (2014-2017)     jbond@uwsp.edu 
Andrew Ellingsen (2014-2017)    amellingsen@gmail.com 
Brent Gault (2015-2018)     bgault@indiana.edu 
Butch Marshall (2014-2016), (Chair 2014-2016)  hmarshal@bw.edu 
Julie Scott (2014-2017), (Chair 2016-2017)   scottj@mail.smu.edu 
Wendy Valerio (2014-2016)     wvalerio@mozart.sc.edu 
Joan Stansbury, NBT Liaison     joan@aosa.org 
 
 
 
 
ARS/AOSA JOINT COMMITTEE 
(Executive Committee) 
PENDING, ARS at-large     PENDING 
John Crandall, AOSA at-large (2012-2015), (Chair 2014-16) crandall-orff@cinci.rr.com 
Laura Sanborn-Kuhlman, President ARS        lkeilson@lensembleportique.com 
Joan Stansbury, President AOSA, NBT Liaison  joan@aosa.org  
PENDING, board member, ARS    PENDING 
Amy Fenton, NBT member, AOSA    amyfenton4aosa@gmail.com  
Susan Burns, Executive Director, ARS              director@americanrecordersociety.org 
Carrie Barnette, Executive Director, AOSA   carrie@aosa.org  
 
 
 
 
NORTH AMERICAN ALLIANCE - NAA 
(Executive Committee)  
Chris Judah-Lauder (AOSA Past-President)   cjudahlauder@prodigy.net 
Beryl Peters (COC Past-President)       past-president@orffcanada.ca 
Joan Stansbury (AOSA President), NBT Liaison  joan@aosa.org 
Marlene Hinz (COC President)    president@orffcanada.ca 
Tiffany English (AOSA Vice President)   tiffany@aosa.org 
Liz Kristjanson (COC 1st Vice President)   first-vp@orffcanada.ca 
James Joackson (COC 2nd Vice President)   second-vp@orffcanada.ca 
Carrie Barnette (AOSA Executive Director)   carrie@aosa.org 
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CURRENT AD HOC COMMITTEES  
 

50th ANNIVERSARY SUBCOMMITTEE (March 2014-December 2018) 
(Communications Committee) 
Joani Brandon       jlbrandon@anderson.edu  
Judith Cole       jeweloc@aol.com  
Lori Conlon Khan (co-chair 15-18)    lckmusica@aol.com  
Chris Judah-Lauder, 2017 National Conference Chair cjudahlauder@prodigy.net   
Karen Petty (chair 2014-2015), (co-chair 15-18)  karen.karenpetty@gmail.com    
Lissa Ray       lray123@aol.com  
David Thaxton       yoteech@sbcglobal.net  
Charles Palella, NBT Liaison     cpalella@rochester.r.com  
Carrie Barnette, Staff Liaison     execdir@aosa.org  
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